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Statement of Expenditure for Year ending 30th June, 1900.

Febdeeick Goodwin,
Paymaster.

Examined and found correct.—A. yon Hoff, Auditor.

Earotonga, 30th June, 1900.

Approximate Cost of Paper—Preparation, not given; printing (1,375 copies),£1 9s. 6d.

By Authority: John Maokay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9oo.
Price 3d.]

Vote. Service. Voted.
I

Expended. Unexpended. Exoess.

£ s. d.
96 0 0

150 0 0

£ s. d.
96 0 0

147 10 0

£ s. d. & s. d.
1
2

3

4
5
6

7

8
9

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

Members' honorarium
Collector of Customs, Shipping Master,

Chief Postmaster, Licensing Officer
Collector of Customs, Postmaster,

Eesident Magistrate (Aitutaki)
Pilot (Aitutaki) ...
High Court
Eevenue Officer, Postmaster (Mangaia,

Atiu, Mauke, and Mitiaro)
Treasurer, Paymaster, Clerk, and

Interpreter to Federal Government
Auditor ...
Medical Officer ...
Health and Quarantine Officer
Food and drugs for Cook Islands

Hospital
Ground-rent, Hospital
Chief of Federal Government
Vice-Chief
Passages of members
Expenses of Parliament
Maintenance of children at Tereora

School
Printing laws, &c, for Federal Go-

vernment and loi paper to officials
of group

Messenger for Parliament ...
Judges ...
Police
Contingent expenses, as per Sheet

No. 1
Clerks to Arikis'Courts
Government offices and land, first

100 0 0

5 0 0
185 0 0

18 0 0

155 0 0

15 0 0
250 0 0
40 0 0

180 0 0

7 10 0
60 0 0
15 0 0
18 0 0
20 0 0

125 0 0

93 1 1

5 0 0
144 18 3

18 0 0

155 0 0

15 0 0
250 0 0
40 0 0

200 7 10

7 10 0
60 0 0
15 0 0
18 0 0
11 19 9
67 5 10

2 10 0
6 18 11

40 i 9

20 "i 10

8 "6 3
57 14 2

18 75 0 0 75 0 0

19
20
21
22

3 0 0
152 0 0
58 10 0

150 0 0

3 0 0
152 0 0
58 10 0

149 7 1 0 12 11

23
24

56 0 0
350 0 0

56 0 0
350 0 0

payment
2,284 0 0 2,188 9 10 115 18 0 20 7 10
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