STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE FOR YEAR ENDING 30TH JUNE, 1900.

Vo t e.	. Service.	Voted.			Expended.	Unexpended.	Excess.
		£		d.		£ s. d.	£ s. d.
1	Members' honorarium	96		0	96 0 0		•••
2	Collector of Customs, Shipping Master,	150	0	0	147 10 0	2 10 0	•••
	Chief Postmaster, Licensing Officer	100	_	o.	00 1 1	0.10.11	
3	Collector of Customs, Postmaster,	100	0	0	93 1 1	6 18 11	•••
	Resident Magistrate (Aitutaki)	_	_	^			
4	Pilot (Aitutaki)	5	_	0	5 0 0	10	•••
5	High Court	185	-	0	144 18 3	40 1 9	•••
6	Revenue Officer, Postmaster (Mangaia, Atiu, Mauke, and Mitiaro)	18	0	0	18 0 0		•••
7	Treasurer, Paymaster, Clerk, and	155	0	0	155 0 0		
•	Interpreter to Federal Government		Ŭ	·		***	
8	Auditor	15	0	0	15 0 0		
9	Medical Officer	250	0	0	$250 \ 0 \ 0$		•••
10	Health and Quarantine Officer	40	0	0	40 0 0	l	17 - 61
11	Food and drugs for Cook Islands Hospital	180	0	0	200 7 10		20 7 10
12	Ground-rent, Hospital	7	10	0	7 10 0	ļ i	
13	Chief of Federal Government	60	0	0	$\frac{1}{1}$ 60 0 0		•••
14	Vice-Chief "	15	0	0	15 0 0		
15	Passages of members	18	0	0	18 0 0	•••	
16	Expenses of Parliament	20	0	0	11 19 9	8 0 3	•••
17	Maintenance of children at Tereora School	125	0	0	67 5 10	57 14 2	•••
18	Printing laws, &c., for Federal Go-	75	0	0	75 0 0	· ,	
	vernment and Ioi paper to officials						
	of group		_				
19	Messenger for Parliament	3	0	0	3 0 0		•••
20	Judges	152	0	0	152 0 0	•••	•••
21	Police	58		0	58 10 0		•••
22	Contingent expenses, as per Sheet No. 1	150	Ò	0	149 7 1	0 12 11	: JM - J
23	Clerks to Arikis' Courts	56	0	0	56 0 0		•••
24	Government offices and land, first payment	350	0	0	350 0 0	•••	2 - 1. 2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
}		2,284	0	0	2,188 9 10	115 18 0	20 7 10

Frederick Goodwin, Paymaster.

Examined and found correct.—A. von Hoff, Auditor.

Rarotonga, 30th June, 1900.

Approximate Cost of Paper-Preparation, not given; printing (1,375 copies), £1 9s. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.-1900.

Price 3d.]